

## **INVITATION**

### Reminder Capital Markets Meeting Wednesday Nov 15 in Stockholm

# 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Results Presentation 15.00 CET and Capital Markets Meeting 16.00 CET on November 15

Billerud invites analysts, investors and journalists to attend its 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Results Presentation and Capital Markets Meeting on 15 November between 3 p.m. and 6 p.m. The venue is Stallet, Stallgatan 7, Stockholm. Dinner will be served at Nybrokajen 11 at 6 p.m..

#### 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Results Presentation 15.00 CET (in Swedish)

Per Lindberg, CEO, and Bertil Carlsén, CFO, will present the 2006 third quarter results. The presentations will be followed by questions and answers.

The report will be available at our website from about noon and the slide presentation after 15.00 CET on the same day. The recorded presentation will be available at our website as from 18.00 CET the same day.

#### The Capital Markets Meeting 16.00 CET (in English)

Senior executives, including CEO Per Lindberg and CFO Bertil Carlsén, will make an overview of Billerud, it's strategy and growth development. The new financial targets will also be presented.

A recording of the meeting will be available on www.billerud.com as from November 16.

If you wish to attend these meetings, please send an e-mail to ir@billerud.com or a fax to +46 8 553 335 70. Please also state if you wish to stay for dinner (and give details of any food allergy you might have).

Welcome!

#### Teleconference re 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Results at 20.00 CET (in English)

Please call +46 (0)8 505 20 114 (from Sweden), +44 (0)20 7162 0125 (from Europe) or +1 334 323 6203 (from the US) at 14.55 CET. We recommend that participants start dialling in 5-10 minutes prior to ensure a timely start to the conference.

If you are unable to participate, there will be a replay facility up to November 20. Please call the UK replay number +44 (0)20 7031 4064 or the US replay number +1 954 334 0342. Access code: 675953.

Stockholm October 25, 2006 Billerud AB (publ) Per Lindberg, CEO